


SPECIFICATION		
Product Name	Deep Filled Mince Pie 80g x 30	
Product Code	24057-4030	
Pack Size	80g x 30	
Date	15 August 2023	

**Manufacturer name:** Greenhalgh's Craft Bakery Ltd  
**Address:** Crescent Road, Lostock, Bolton, BL6 4BU  
**Telephone:** 01204 696204  
**Email:** info@greenhalghs.com  
**Date:** 15 August 2023

**Product description:** Shortcrust pastry deep filled with mature mincemeat, topped with a sugared floating lid.

**Ingredients:** Mincemeat (45%) (Contains: Vine Fruits (Contains: Sultanas, Raisins, Sunflower oil), Apple Puree (Apples, Preservative E260), Sugar, Glucose fructose syrup, Candied Mixed Peel(Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Lemon Peel, Acidity Regulator (E330) , Vegetable Suet (Palm oil, Rice flour, Sunflower oil), Acidity regulator (E330), Modified maize starch, Mixed spice, Colour (E150a), Orange oil)), Wheat flour (**WHEAT** flour, Calcium carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Vegetable oil (Palm, Rapeseed), Water, Sugar, Glucose syrup, Modified maize starch, **WHEAT** gluten, Emulsifier (E471), Salt, Raising agents (E450, E500), Colour (E160a).


**Allergy advice:** For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**. May also contain nuts, sesame seed, milk, egg and soya.

**Nutrition:**

	Typical values per 100g (as sold)
Energy: kJ	1711
kcal	408
Fat (g)	17.0
of which saturates (g)	6.2
Carbohydrates (g)	59.4
of which sugars (g)	30.8
Fibre (g)	1.8
Protein (g)	4.5
Salt (g)	0.16

**Allergens:**

Document ref.	Issued by	Issue no.	Issue date	Page
14298/375	Technical Department	1	1/12/16	1

SPECIFICATION		
Product Name	Deep Filled Mince Pie 80g x 30	
Product Code	24057-4030	
Pack Size	80g x 30	
Date	15 August 2023	

	Contains	Risk of cross contamination
Cereals containing gluten	Wheat	n/a
Milk and derivatives	No	Yes
Egg and derivatives	No	Yes
Soya and derivatives	No	Yes
Sesame and derivatives	No	Yes
Fish and derivatives	No	No
Crustaceans and derivatives	No	No
Molluscs and derivatives	No	No
Lupin and derivatives	No	No
Mustard and derivatives	No	No
Celery and derivatives	No	No
Sulphur dioxide >10mg/kg	No	No
Nuts and derivatives	No	Yes
Peanuts and derivatives	No	No


**Dietary suitability:**

	Yes/No	Comment
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	
Suitable for vegans	Yes	
Suitable for Halal	No	Not certified
Suitable for Kosher	No	Not certified

**Packaging: TBC**

Type	Material	Dimensions	Weight
Foil	Aluminium	n/a	0.6g x 30
Plastic liner	Polypropylene	n/a	14g
Cavity tray	Plastic	420mm x 280mm	84g
Cardboard box	Cardboard	L452mm W298mm H81mm	210g
Sealing tape	Polypropylene	n/a	5g
Pallet wrap	LDPE	n/a	90g
Pallet	Wood	1.2m x 1.0m x 0.2m	26kg

Document ref.	Issued by	Issue no.	Issue date	Page
14298/375	Technical Department	1	1/12/16	2

SPECIFICATION		
Product Name	Deep Filled Mince Pie 80g x 30	
Product Code	24057-4030	
Pack Size	80g x 30	
Date	15 August 2023	

**Pallet configuration:** 8 boxes per layer, 9 layers per pallet.

**Gross box weight:** approximately 2.7kg

**Net pallet weight:** approximately 187kg

**Gross pallet weight:** approximately 213skg

**Pack coding:** Julian code (yddd), best before date

**Storage/handling conditions:** Ambient Product

**Shelf life:** Shelf life 20 weeks from production.

**Please note:** Unless advised otherwise we will consider this specification to be accepted

**History of changes:**

Issue date	Issue no.	Reason
9/8/16	1	New specification format

Document ref.	Issued by	Issue no.	Issue date	Page
14298/375	Technical Department	1	1/12/16	3